10-27-2000

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92 101498177 RECODUATION FORM COVED CHEET To the Assistant Commissioner of Par ginal documents or copy thereof. 09-13-2000 1. Name of conveying party(ies): f receiving party(ies)? Junji UMEZAWA U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #31 ₹TS CO., LTD. 9.13.00 Jun SINDO Shinichi KAKIUCHI omnagawa-ku, lokyo **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 🗹 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ ves 🗹 no ☐ Other Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/609,925 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Robert M. Masters

Reg. No. 35,603

September 13, 2000

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/14/2000 JADDO1

00000032 09609925

)2 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0742

## Assignment

Where	as, I/We,	Chichu-s	MEZAWA, shi, Saita nd Chichib	ıma-ker	HINDO an n, Japan , Saitam	, Chi	chibu-s	shi, Sa	Pi itama-ken, <sup>of</sup>
hereinafter	called ass	signor(s), hav Wound Gol		certain i	mproveme	ents in			
and evec	ited as a	naliantian to							
· and · exect	ned an a	July 31,			of the Ur and	nited S	tates of	Americ	a therefor on
Where	as,	_	one Sports Minamiooi,	-		ı, Tok	yo, Ja <sub>l</sub>	oan	of
(assignee),	desires to	acquire the	entire right,	titie, an	d interest	in the a	pplication	n and in	vention, and to
		tents to be o							
Now th	erefore, fo	r valuable co	nsideration,	, receipt	whereof	is herel	ov ackno	wiedaed	1_
								-	ed assignee, its
		•							ntion disclosed
									S.C. §119, and
			,						rention set forth
									without further
• •									ates application
		do so by the		وبنحت ت			wich and		ares application
	·	•	_	loenou et	SHCHBU	5 MO	AL 715161	MACRE	EAV # SEAS of
		•	•	•					EAK & SEAS of
			_						ses (Application
		5		<del>11y 5,</del>	2000	}	tne min	g date a	and application
number of	said appli	cation when	known.						
Date:	July 3	31, 200 <b>g</b>	<u>Ju</u>	nx	Umez	pama	Junii	UMEZA	WA
		,			1				*
Date:	July 3	31, 2009/_	2. 2. 2.	n	trind	<u>0</u>	Jun S	HINDO	

Oate: s/\_\_\_\_\_

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

Oate:

**RECORDED: 09/13/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0743